

## 

## WILLIAMSON COUNTY ROAD BOND PROJECT: \_\_\_\_CR 110 South (US 79 to Limmer Loop) [P260] \_\_\_\_\_ ("Project")

THIS CONTRACT AMENDMENT NO. 2 to Williamson County Contract for Engineering Services is by and between Williamson County, Texas, a political subdivision of the State of Texas, (the "County") and <u>Dannenbaum Engineering Company – Austin, LLC</u> (the "Engineer") and becomes effective as of the date of the last party's execution below.

WHEREAS, the County and the Engineer executed the Williamson County Contract for Engineering Services dated effective <u>October</u> <u>16</u>, 2014 (the "Contract"); and executed Contract Amendment No. 1 on September 10, 2015; and executed Work Authorization No. 1 on November 6, 2014; and executed Supplemental No. 1 to Work Authorization No. 1 on April 21, 2015; and executed Supplemental No. 2 to Work Authorization No. 1 on January 19, 2016; and executed Work Authorization No. 2 on February 26, 2016;

WHEREAS, pursuant to Article 14 of the Contract, the terms of the Contract may be modified by a written fully executed Contract Amendment;

WHEREAS, the "Compensation Cap" under Article 5 of the Contract limits the maximum amount payable under the Contract to \$\_750,000.00; and,

WHEREAS, the Rate Schedule in Exhibit D of the Contract are limited to the rates noted in said Exhibit D; and,

WHEREAS, it has become necessary to amend the Contract.

## **AGREEMENT**

NOW, THEREFORE, premises considered, the County and the Engineer agree that the Contract is amended as follows:

I. The Compensation Cap under Article 5 of the Contract is hereby increased from \$\_750,000.00 to \$\_800,000.00 .

All other terms of the Contract are unchanged and will remain in full force and effect.

Project Name: CR 110 South Section

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the *County* and the *Engineer* have executed this supplemental agreement in duplicate,

ENGINEER: Dannenbaum Engineering Company Austin, LLC	COUNTY: Williamson County, Texas
By: Mous etto	By:
Signature	Signature
Thomas C. Arndt	Dan A. Gattis
Printed Name	Printed Name
President	County Judge
Title	Title
5-11-16	
Date	Date
	N 5/1/2016

Project Name: CR 110 South Section

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the *County* and the *Engineer* have executed this supplemental agreement in duplicate,

ENGINEER: Dannenbaum Engineering Company	COUNTY: Williamson County, Texas
Austin, LLC	williamson county, rexas
By: World To	Ву:
Signature	Signature
Thomas C. Arndt	Dan A, Gattis
Printed Name	Printed Name
President	County Judge
Title	Title
5-11-16	05-27-2015
Date	Date
	0K 5/12/16
	M